10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
   The CWDM-rated cooled EML laser based 10G
SFP+ Transceiver is designed to transmit and receive
serial optical data over 40km single mode optical fiber.
  They are compliant with SFF-8431, SFF-8432,
10GFC Rev 4.0
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
Ordering Information
Part No.
Specifications
Application
Package
Data
rate
Laser
Optical
Power
Detecto
r
Sensitivity Temp Reach Other
RTXM228-29X SFP+
9.953~
11.3G
CWDM-rated
EML
-1~+4dBm PIN < -16dBm -5~70℃ 40km
CDR
DDM
10GBASE-ER/EW
10G SONET&SDH
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
1,17,20
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
100Ω resistor.
Typical Application Circuit
Package Outline
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
Regulatory Compliance
Feature Test Method Performance
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD)
to the Electrical Pins
MIL-STD-883C Method
3015.7
Class 1 (> 1500 Volts)
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD)
to the Duplex LC Receptacle
Variation of IEC 61000-4-2
Typically, no damage occurs with 15 kV when the
duplex LC connector receptacle is contacted by a
Human Body Model probe.
Electrostatic Interference (EMI)
CISPR22 ITE Class B
EN55022 Class B
FCC Class B
Compliant with standards
Immunity
IEC61000-4-3 Class 2
EN55024
Typically show no measurable effect from a 3V/m
field swept from 80 to 1000MHz applied to the
transceiver without a chassis enclosure.
RoHS Compliance
Less than 1000 ppm of cadmium, lead, mercury,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls,
and polybrominated biphenyl ethers.
Product Code Center Wavelength(nm)
10Gb/s 40Km CWDM SFP+ Transceivers
RTXM228-29X
RTXM228-291 1471
RTXM228-292 1491
RTXM228-293 1511
RTXM228-294 1531
RTXM228-295 1551
RTXM228-296 1571
RTXM228-297 1591
RTXM228-298 1611